
Tuscola High School 

Career-Technical Education Department 

 

 

Agriculture: 

John Best – jbest@haywood.k12.nc.us 

Beth Ross – bross@haywood.k12.nc.us 

www.tuscolaffa.org 

Courses Include: 

Agriscience Applications 

Agriculture Production I 

Agriculture Mechanics I & II 

Horticulture I, II & II-Landscape Design 

Environmental and Natural Resources 

 

 

Business: 

Anita Burgin – aburgin@haywood.k12.nc.us 

Roberta D’Alesandro – rdalesandro@haywood.k12.nc.us 

Courses Include: 

Personal Finance 

Principles of Business and Finance 

Multimedia and Webpage Design 

Microsoft Office, Powerpoint, and Word 

Microsoft Excel and Access 

Entrepreneurship I 

 

 

Family and Consumer Sciences: 

Amanda Earley – aearley@haywood.k12.nc.us 

Joyce Golden – jgolden@haywood.k12.nc.us 

Kari Williams – kwilliams@haywood.k12.nc.us 

Courses Include: 

Apparel I & II 

Interior Design I & II 

Foods I & II 

Parenting and Child Development 

Principles of Family and Human Services 
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Health Sciences: 

Alesia Burgin – lburgin@haywood.k12.nc.us 

Carol Colon – ccolon@haywood.k12.nc.us 

Amy Garner – agarner@haywood.k12.nc.us 

Courses Include:   

Health Team Relations 

Biomedical Technology I & II 

Health Science I & II 

Nursing Fundamentals 

 

 

Trade and Industrial Technologies: 

Ethan Rhinehart – erhinehart@haywood.k12.nc.us 

Justin Rhinehart – jrhinehart@haywood.k12.nc.us 

Eric Sollie – esollie@haywood.k12.nc.us 

Mark Warlick – mwarlick@haywood.k12.nc.us 

Courses Include: 

Drafting I, II-Engineering, II & III – Architectural 

Computer Engineering Technologies I & II 

Introduction to Trades and Industry 

Core and Sustainable Construction 

Masonry I, II, & III 

Welding I, II, & III 
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